Memorandum of Agreement for Academic Collaboration between

Department of Mathematics, Debraj Roy College, Golaghat, Assam

&

Department of Mathematics, Joya Gogoi College, Khumtai, Golaghat, Assam

Head of Department

Dr. Tapan Kumar Baishya

Dept. of Mathematics, Debraj Roy College

Head of Department

Mr. Bijit Bora

Dept. of Mathematics, Joya Gogoi College



The above-mentioned institutes recognize that academic collaboration would be of mutual benefit and would provide strength in research and education and generate their mutual interest in engaging themselves in academic cooperation. It is agreed that:

Faculty:

- 1. Each institute will promote the exchange of faculty for teaching and/or for collaborative research programs in the different area of Mathematics.
- 2. The exchange of teaching classes will be mostly done in online mode.
- 3. The faculty members will have research collaborations to publish research papers in reputed journals and if possible, patents.

Students:

- 1. Each institute will promote internship and/or semester exchange of qualified undergraduate and/or graduate students in the other's academic progress.
- 2. Both the institutes will treat each other's student as own student and will not charge any
- 3. Students will bear their transportation cost, i.e. to and from the host institution. The students will arrange their food and lodging expenses if required.

Term:

1. This collaboration will become effective on the final date of signing the agreement and will have duration of five years.

Coordinators:

1. Each departments designate their HODs to be the coordinators of the programme. We also mention that if any change in headship occurs then the newly appointed HOD will take over the duty of coordinator.

Head of Departmen Dr. Tapan Kumar Baishya

Topan M Bairhya
Had of Denortment

Dept. of Mathematics, Debraj Roy College

Mr. Bijit Bora

Dept. of Mathematics, Joya Gogoi College

